
 

 

2020-2021 Performance Envelope Allocations     at April 16, 2020 

Broadcasters with an envelope allocation of less than $5 million, both languages combined, or educational 
broadcasters, were granted 100% genre flexibility. 

English $ 
Envelope Allocation 
Holder Drama 

Children’s & 
Youth Documentary

Variety & 
Performing 
Arts

Flex 
Amount 

Total 
Allocation

Alternative Access    $1,000,000

Accessible Media Inc.   $1,066,230
Anthem Sports & 
Entertainment Corp.   $882,222

APTN - English $1,025,499 $1,126,357 $664,267 $495,721 $3,311,844 $6,623,688

Bell Media - English $6,859,557 $46 $4,310,379 $310,974 $11,480,956 $22,961,912

Blue Ant Media Inc.   $2,248,112

CBC $23,327,873 $2,078,521 $2,560,125 $1,327,843 $29,294,362 $58,588,724
Corus Entertainment 
Inc. $7,969,897 $7,071,759 $2,045,692 $63 $17,087,411 $34,174,822

Hollywood Suite Inc.   $362,532

Knowledge   $1,818,400
New Tang Dynasty 
Television (Canada)   $1,952,354

OUTtv   $191,784

Rogers Media Inc. $4,689,607 $292,517 $137,800 $0 $5,119,924 $10,239,848

Telelatino   $1,887,202

TVO   $7,060,992

WildBrain Television   $2,624,876

ZoomerMedia Inc.   $235,302

Total   $153,919,000
 
  



2 

 
 
 

French $ 
Envelope Allocation 
Holder Drama 

Children’s 
& Youth Documentary

Variety & 
Performing 
Arts Flex Amount 

Total 
Allocation

Alternative Access   $500,000

Accessibilité Média Inc   $355,462

APTN - French   $283,164

Bell Média – French $1,844,538 $749,777 $2,069,471 $319,181 $4,982,967 $9,965,934

Corus Média - French $660,919 $667,623 $214,687 $0 $1,543,229 $3,086,458

Groupe V Média   $714,810

Radio-Canada $9,475,787 $1,011,901 $2,242,356 $1,114,002 $13,844,046 $27,688,092

Télé-Québec 
  

$6,069,150

TFO 
  

$1,877,898

TV5 
  

$3,873,862

TVA $7,784,383 $606,920 $1,364,036 $1,177,248 $10,932,587 $21,865,174

Total   $76,280,004
 


